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December 3, 2018

Lori Martin, City Clerk
City of Hercules

111 Civic Dr

Hercules, CA 94547

Dear Lori Martin:

Enclosed are the following documents pertaining to the November 6, 2018 General Election for the
City of Hercules:

Certificate of Results
Summary of Results

Voter Information Guide

The Statement of the Vote containing precinct-by-precinct results is available on our website at
www.cocovote.us.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (925) 335-7804.

Respectfully,
JOSEPH E. CANCIAMILLA, County Clerk

Olga Hernandez

Elections Services Specialist

Enclosures




CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY CLERK AS TO THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS OF THE
CITY OF HERCULES

NOVEMBER 6, 2018 GENERAL ELECTION

State of California )
s
County of Contra Costa )

I, JOSEPH E. CANCIAMILLA, County Clerk in and for the County of Contra Costa, State
of California, do hereby certify that, pursuant to the provisions of the Elections Code, I did canvass
the returns of the votes cast in the CITY OF HERCULES in said county at the General Election
held on November 6, 2018 for said city candidates submitted to the vote of the voters. I further
certify that the statement of the votes cast, to which this certificate is attached, shows the whole
number of votes cast in said City and each respective precinct therein, and that the totals of the
respective columns and the totals as shown for each candidate are full, true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 3rd day of December, 2018.

JOSEPH E. CANCIAMILLA, County Clerk

Ey: Cere [lovs

Rosd Mena, Deputy Clerk
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Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 9,368 of 14,510 (64.
Ballots Cast: 55,995

CITY OF HERCULES MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
CHRIS KELLEY
DION BAILEY

ALEXANDER WALKER-
GRIFFIN

JAMELA SMITH-FOLDS
JAGDIP *JAG" SINGH

Total Votes

56%)

Party

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
STATEWIDE GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2018
Final Official

Vote By Mail
5,977

Vote By Mail
3,499
2,463

1,696

1,451
678
9,787

Vote By Mail

Election Day
3,345

Election Day
1,653
1,276

914

808
366
5017

Election Day

Total
9,322 /14,510

Total
5,152
3,739

2,610

2,259
1,044
14,804

Total

64.25%

34.80%
25.26%

17.63%

15.26%
7.05%
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