Administration 925.335.7899 925.335.7893 fax

Elections Division

925.335.7800 925.335.7836 fax Contra Costa County Clerk-Recorder-Elections Department

> 555 Escobar Street Martinez, CA 94553

Joseph E. Canciamilla County Clerk-Recorder and Registrar of Voters

Scott O. Konopasek Assistant County Registrar



December 3, 2018

Lori Martin, City Clerk City of Hercules 111 Civic Dr Hercules, CA 94547

Dear Lori Martin:

Enclosed are the following documents pertaining to the November 6, 2018 General Election for the City of Hercules:

Certificate of Results Summary of Results Voter Information Guide

The Statement of the Vote containing precinct-by-precinct results is available on our website at www.cocovote.us.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (925) 335-7804.

Respectfully,

JOSEPH E. CANCIAMILLA, County Clerk

Olga Hernandez

Elections Services Specialist

Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY CLERK AS TO THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS OF THE CITY OF HERCULES

NOVEMBER 6, 2018 GENERAL ELECTION

State of California)
•) ss.
County of Contra Costa)

I, JOSEPH E. CANCIAMILLA, County Clerk in and for the County of Contra Costa, State of California, do hereby certify that, pursuant to the provisions of the Elections Code, I did canvass the returns of the votes cast in the CITY OF HERCULES in said county at the General Election held on November 6, 2018 for said city candidates submitted to the vote of the voters. I further certify that the statement of the votes cast, to which this certificate is attached, shows the whole number of votes cast in said City and each respective precinct therein, and that the totals of the respective columns and the totals as shown for each candidate are full, true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 3rd day of December, 2018.



JOSEPH E. CANCIAMILLA, County Clerk

Rosa Mena, Deputy Clerk

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY STATEWIDE GENERAL ELECTION TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2018 Final Official

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 9,368 of 14,510 (64.56%)

Ballots Cast: 55,995

CITY OF HERCULES MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		5,977	3,345	9,322 / 14,510	64.25%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	
CHRIS KELLEY		3,499	1,653	5,152	34.80%
DION BAILEY		2,463	1,276	3,739	25.26%
ALEXANDER WALKER- GRIFFIN		1,696	914	2,610	17.63%
JAMELA SMITH-FOLDS		1,451	808	2,259	15.26%
JAGDIP "JAG" SINGH		678	366	1,044	7.05%
Total Votes	9,787	5,017	14,804		
		Vote By Mail	Election Day	Total	